#### 505264742 01/07/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5311514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ESTEBAN LOPEZ	10/19/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TANROUND LLC
Street Address:	756 S. BROADWAY
Internal Address:	APT 706
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90014

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15966660

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)515-3970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9175153970

Email: michael@gandplaw.com, uspto@gandplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL G. GABRIEL Address Line 1: **72-11 AUSTIN ST** 

Address Line 2: PMB 406

Address Line 4: FOREST HILLS, NEW YORK 11375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TANRO-P00001B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL G. GABRIEL
SIGNATURE:	/Michael G. Gabriel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2019

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=15966660\_Executed\_Assignment\_TANRO\_P00001B#page1.tif source=15966660 Executed Assignment TANRO P00001B#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 047917 FRAME: 0665** 505264742

Attorney Docket Nos.: TANRO-P00001A

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Esteban Lopez, (ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of certain inventions and improvements described in the U.S. patent application identified below:

Appl'n Nos	Filing Date	Title	First Named Inventor
14/859,211	9/18/2015	Health Suit with Improved Health and	Esteban Lopez
		Tanning Benefits in Various Weather	_
		Conditions	

and

# WHEREAS,

TanRound LLC 756 S Broadway, Apt 706 Los Angeles, CA 90014

(ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) our entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, including but not limited to design patents and registrations, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that I have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket Nos.: TANRO-P00001A

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And I authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And I hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Gabriel & Pelaez, PLLC the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

10/19/2017	E Committee (
Date:	Esteban Lopez
personally appeared <u>Esteban Lope</u> evidence to be the person(s) whose na acknowledged to me that he she/they	me, LAUY LES YENE CASTVO, NOTATY PUBLIC, ez_, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory time(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and executed the same in his/her/floir authorized capacity(jes) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf one instrument.
foregoing paragraph is true and correct	JRY under the laws of the State of California that the et.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	LOURDES IRENE CASTRO Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2159871

Page 2 of 2